RIVERS STATE JUDICIARY

SMALL CLAIMS COURT
MONTHLY SINGLE TIME DISPOSITION REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER, 2023
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" Name Name of Claims filed for Date of Date of Date of Date of Numbe | Reason for Date of Stage of Duration | Total Total
of magistrate each Month (Suit Filing Service | Assignme | Commenc r of Adjournme | Judgment/ | Pending from Number | Nymber
_ Court/D No. and Parties) nt ement of | Adjour nt Struck Out Claim filing till | of of
| ivision/ Hearing nment (where judgmen | Pending Dispose
| Number s Judgment | t (time to | Cases for
‘ : d Cases
A has not dispositi | the
,, been on) Month for the
_ Qm<m_.-v zo-‘-ﬂ—a
‘Court1, | A.E. Fubara, | Css/DL/06/2023 21/07/2023 | 21/07/2023 | 21/07/2023 | 03/08/2023 | One(1) | Addresson | 04/09/2023 | Disposed Off | Thirty-One | Nine (9) One (1)
Elimgbu | Esq. Udo-Ekong Umo-Udofia Competence days
, of suit
_ V.
,_ ILS Fleet Management
Services Ltd.
EMC/CSS/DL/20/2023 09/08/2023 | 28/08/2023 | 05/09/2023 | 20/09/2023 | One (1) Settlement N/A Hearing N/A
Sterling Bank Plc.
V.
Ihechikara Offor Smart
EMC/CSS/DL/17/2023 09/08/2023 | 28/08/2023 | 05/09/2023 | 20/09/2023 | One (1) Plea N/A Plea N/A
Sterling Bank Plc. : ’ :
V.
| Michael Null
Dikibugerere
“ | EMC/CSS/DL/51/2023 28/08/2023 | 13/09/2023 | 05/09/2023 | 20/09/2023 | One (1) Plea N/A Plea N/A
|
m Sterling Bank Plc.
,, M V.
_ _ Prince Charles Okere
| !
EMC/CSS/DL/41/2023 09/08/2023 | 28/08/2023 | 05/09/2023 | 20/09/2023 | One (1) Plea N/A Plea N/A

Sterling Bank Plc.




mud\

V.
Stephen Tari Ifidi

EMC/CSS/DL/42/2023
Sterling Bank Plc.

V.
Chibuike Nwafor

09/08/2023

25/08/2023

05/09/2023

20/09/2023

One (1)

Plea

N/A

Plea

N/A

EMC/CSS/DL/15/2023
Sterling Bank Plc.
V.

Gashion Chukwu

09/08/2023

30/08/2023

05/09/2023

20/09/2023

One (1)

Plea

N/A

Plea

N/A

EMC/CSS/DL/50/2023
Sterling Bank Plc.
V.

Sally Onome Okunzuwa

28/08/2023

13/09/2023

05/09/2023

20/09/2023

One (1)

Plea

N/A

Plea

N/A

EMC/CSS/DL/54/2023
Sterling Bank Plc.
V.

Ibinabo Stephen

28/08/2023

11/09/2023

05/09/2023

20/09/2023

One (1)

Plea

N/A

Plea

N/A

EMC/CSS/DL/58/2023
Sterling Bank Plc.
V.

‘
Umoren Evans
Idorenyin

28/08/2023

13/09/2023

05/09/2023

20/09/2023

One (1)

Plea

N/A

Plea

N/A




