## RIVERS STATE JUDICIARY SMALL CLAIMS COURT MONTHLY SINGLE TIME DISPOSITION REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER, 2023

				•
			Elimgbu	Name of Court/D ivision/
			A. E. PUDATA, ESQ.	Name of magistrate
Sterling Bank Plc.  V.  Prince Charles Okere  EMC/CSS/DL/41/2023  Sterling Bank Plc.	Sterling Bank Plc.  V.  Michael Null  Dikibugerere	Sterling Bank Plc.  V.  Ihechikara Offor Smart	CSS/DL/06/2023 Udo-Ekong Umo-Udofia V. ILS Fleet Management Services Ltd.	Claims filed for each Month (Suit No. and Parties)
09/08/2023	09/08/2023	09/08/2023	21/07/2023	Date of Filing
28/08/2023	28/08/2023	28/08/2023	21/07/2023	Date of Service
05/09/2023	05/09/2023	05/09/2023	21/07/2023	Date of Assignme nt
20/09/2023	20/09/2023	20/09/2023	03/08/2023	Date of Commenc ement of Hearing
One (1)	One (1)	One (1)	One (1)	Numbe r of Adjour nment s
Plea	Plea	Settlement	Address on Competence of suit	Reason for Adjournme nt
N N		N/A	04/09/2023	Date of Judgment/ Struck Out
Plea	Plea	Hearing	Disposed Off	Stage of Pending Claim (where Judgment has not been given)
Z/	. N/A	N/A	Thirty-One days	Duration from filing till judgmen t (time to dispositi on)
	Total Number of Pending Cases for the Month			
			One (1)	Total Number of Dispose d Cases for the Month

Stephen Tari Hids			-					_												_	_			
Iddi 42/2023 09/08/2023 25/08/2023 05/09/2023 20/09/2023 One (1) Plea N/A Plea Plc.  for for for for for for for for for fo																								
Iddi 42/2023 09/08/2023 25/08/2023 05/09/2023 20/09/2023 One (1) Plea N/A Plea Plc.  for for for for for for for for for fo																								
25/08/2023 05/09/2023 20/09/2023 One (1) Plea N/A Plea 30/08/2023 05/09/2023 20/09/2023 One (1) Plea N/A Plea 11/09/2023 05/09/2023 20/09/2023 One (1) Plea N/A Plea 11/09/2023 05/09/2023 20/09/2023 One (1) Plea N/A Plea 11/09/2023 05/09/2023 20/09/2023 One (1) Plea N/A Plea 13/09/2023 05/09/2023 20/09/2023 One (1) Plea N/A Plea		Idorenyin	Umoren Evans		Sterling Bank Plc.	EMC/CSS/DL/58/2023	Ibinabo Stephen	۲.	Sterling Bank Plc.	EMC/CSS/DL/54/2023	Sally Onome Okunzuwa	<	Sterling Bank Plc.	EMC/CSS/DL/50/2023	Gashion Chukwu	<.	Sterling Bank Plc.	EMC/CSS/DL/15/2023	Chibuike Nwafor	Ķ.	Sterling Bank Plc.	EMC/CSS/DL/42/2023	Stephen Tari Ifidi	٧.
05/09/2023 20/09/2023 One (1) Plea N/A Plea 1						28/08/2023				28/08/2023				28/08/2023				09/08/2023				09/08/2023		
20/09/2023 One (1) Plea N/A Plea						13/09/2023				11/09/2023				13/09/2023				30/08/2023				25/08/2023		
One (1)  One (1)  Plea  N/A  Plea						05/09/2023				05/09/2023				05/09/2023				05/09/2023				05/09/2023		
(1) Plea N/A Plea	1					20/09/2023				20/09/2023				20/09/2023				20/09/2023				20/09/2023		
Plea N/A Plea		!				One (1)				One (1)				One (1)				One (1)				One (1)		
Plea Plea		:				Plea				Plea				Plea				Plea				Plea		
		j		-		N/A				N/A				N/A				N/A				N/A		
N/A N/A N/A						Plea				Plea				Plea				Plea				Plea		
						N/A				N/A				N/A				N/A				N/A		
																								1



